Message from the Mayor

"Warning on the Spread of COVID-19" issued by the Fukui Prefectural Government has been extended.

The number of confirmed cases has remained at a high of more than 200 cases per day.

In order to protect the lives of yourself, your family, friends, and other loved ones, I ask for your cooperation in the following ways.

- Please wear a mask when having conversations with others, even during meals. If you have elderly family members or persons with underlying medical condition in your household, please wear a mask even at home.
- Please exercise caution when traveling to and from areas where infection has spread.
- If you are not feeling well, do not hesitate to see a doctor or call/consult the COVID-19 Medical Consultation Center.
- Please make a reservation when you receive your vaccination ticket for the COVID-19 booster shot (3rd dose) as soon as possible.
- Please continue to take safety measures against COVID-19 including ventilating rooms, sanitizing hands, etc.

February 18, 2022

HIGASHIMURA Shinichi Mayor of Fukui City